
RECEIVING ORDERS—con timted.

No. Debtor's Name. Address. Description. Court. Date of No. of Date of
Filing Petition. Matter. Receiving Order. onto-~ viviVji.

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

1670

1671

1672

1673

1674

1675

1676

1677

1678

1679

Potten, Ebene/er

Pallant, H o w a r d
William

Pearson, Thomas
Alfred

Hodges, Thomas Alfred
(trading as George
Hodges and Son)

Hawdon, Arthur Fara-
day

Warren, George

Young, James Austen..

Armitage, George

Mathias, Thomas

Iveson, Thomas

Residing and carrying on business at
Camden Nurseries, Cranbrook, in the
county of Kent, and carrying on business
at East Cross, Tenterden, and Stone-
street, Cranbrook, both in the said county

12, Chenery-street, and carrying 'on busi-
ness at 30A, St. Matthews-street, both in
Ipswich, in the county of Suffolk

Residing at Ivy House, Roos, lately carry-
ing on business at Ivy House, Roos, in
the East Riding of the county of Yo'rk

Genesta, High-street, West Mailing, Kent

Yetholm, Elm field -gardens, Gosforth,
Northumberland

212, Malmesbury Park-road, in the county
borough of Bournemouth

Residing and carrying on business at 113,
High-street, Poole

Residing and carrying on business at' 29,
Trinity-road, Bridlington, Yorkshire

Residing and carrying on business at the
Corner Shop, 1, Hughes'-avenue, Ebbw
Vale, Monmouthshire

Residing and carrying on business at
Durkar, near Wakefield, in the county of
York

N u r s e r y m a n a n d
Florist

Corn Chandler

Butcher

Builder and Contractor

Electrical E ogineer

Baker

Butcher

Lodging House Keeper

Grocer and Provision
Merchant and Under-
ground Labourer

Pig and Poultry Keeper
and Coke - oven's
Labourer

Hastings

Ipswich

Kingston-upon-
Hull

Maidstone

Newcastle-
upon-Tyne

Poole

Poole

Scarborough ...

Tredegar

Wakefield ...

Aug. 18, 1915

Aug. 18, 1915

Aug. 17, 1915

Aug. 16, 1915

Aug. 5, 1915

Aug. 18, 1915

Aug. 18, 1915

Aug. 17, 1915

Aug. 16, 1915

Aug. 17, 1915

11
of 1915

8
of 1915

32
of 1915

6
of 1915

25
of 1915

21
of 1915

20
of 1915

22
of 1915

16
of 1915

17
of 1915

Aug. 18, 1915

Aug. 18, 1915

Aug. 17, 1915

Aug. 16, 1915

Aug. 16, 1915

Aug. 18, 1915

Aug. 18, 1915

Aug. 17, 1915

Aug. 16, 1915

Aug. 17, 1915

9

6

31

4

18 .

21

20

20

14

16

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

.Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor'*

Sec.4-l(G.),Bank
ruptcy Act, 1914
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