							-			
N0.	Debtor's Name.	Addı x 83.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Patition.
1670	Potten, Ebenezer	Residing and carrying on business at Camden Nurseries, Cranbrook, in the county of Kent, and carrying on business at East Cross, Tenterden, and Stone- street, Cranbrook, both in the said county	Nurseryman and Florist	Hastings	Aug. 18, 1915	11 of 1915	Aug. 18, 1915	9	Debtor's	
1671	Pallant, Howard William	12, Chenery-street, and carrying on busi- ness at 30a, St. Matthews-street, both in Ipswich, in the county of Suffolk	Corn Chandler	Ipswich	Aug. 18, 1915	8 of 1915	Aug. 18, 1915	6	Debtor's	
1672	Pearson, Thomas Alfred	Residing at Ivy House, Roos, lately carry- ing on business at Ivy House, Roos, in the East Riding of the connty of York	Butchèr	Kingston-upon- Hull	Aug. 17, 1915	32 of 1915	Aug. 17, 1915	31	Debtor's	
1673	Hodges, Thomas Alfred (trading as George Hodges and Son)	Genesta, High-street, West Malling, Kent	Builder and Contractor	Maidstone	Aug. 16, 1915	6 of 1915	Aug. 16, 1915	4	Debtor's	
1674	Hawdon, Arthur Fara- day	Yetholm, Elmfield-gardens, Gosforth, Northumberland	Electrical Engineer	Newcastle- upon-Tyne	Aug. 5, 1915	25 of 1915	Aug. 16, 1915	18 .	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptoy Act, 1914
1675	Warren, George	212, Malmesbury Park-read, in the county borough of Bournemouth	Baker	Poole	Aug. 18, 1915	21 of 1915	Aug. 18, 1915	21	Debtor's	
1676	Young, James Austen	Residing and carrying on business at 113, High-street, Poole	Butcher	Poole	Aug. 18, 1915	20 of 1915	Aug. 18, 1915	20	Debtor's	
1677	Armitage, George	Residing and carrying on business at 29, Trinity-road, Bridlington, Yorkshire	Lodging Honse Keeper	Scarborough	Aug. 17, 1915	22 of 1915	Aug. 17, 1915	20	.Debtor's	
1678	Mathias, Thomas	Residing and carrying on business at the Corner Shop, 1, Hughes'-avenue, Ebbw Vale, Monnouthshire	Grocer and Provision Merchant and Under- ground Labourer	Tredegar	Aug. 16, 1915	16 of 1915	Aug. 16, 1915	14	Debtor's	
1679	Iveson, Thomas	Residing and carrying on business at Durkar, near Wakefield, in the county of York	Pig and Ponltry Keeper and Coke - oven's Labourer	Wakefield	Aug. 17, 1915	17 of 1915	Aug. 17, 1915	16	Debtor's	

'RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

~

.

. .

•

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 20 AUGUST, 1915.

8333